
PLANNER – 2025-26 
APRIL - 2025       

05-Apr Sat Staff Meet (7:50 AM - 11:00AM) 

06-Apr Sun RAM NAVAMI  

07-Apr Mon School Timings (7:50AM - 1:50 PM) 

08-Apr Tues Departmental Meeting (Art/Games/Music/GK) (1 to 12) 

09-Apr Wed Inter Class Handwriting Competition (I-V) 

  Departmental Meeting (Hindi/Sanskrit) (1 to 12) 

10-Apr Thurs MAHAVIR JAYANTI 

11 -12 Apr Fri-Sat KSS Taekwondo (Girls/Boys) 

13-Apr Sun VAISAKHI 

14-Apr Mon AMBEDKAR JAYANTI 

15-Apr Tues Work Ex Begin 

  Departmental Meeting (Maths) (1 to 12) 

16-Apr Wed Departmental Meeting (Computer & Science) (1 to 12) 

17-Apr Thur Departmental Meeting (English) (3 to 12) 

18-Apr Fri GOOD FRIDAY/WORLD HERITAGE DAY 

20-Apr Sun EASTER DAY 

22-Apr Tues Word Earth Day 

23-Apr Wed Inter House Art Competition (I-VIII) 

26-Apr Sat Kss Art Competition (I-V) 

29-Apr Tues Inter House English Elocution Competition (I-XII) 

30-Apr Wed WORLD VETERINARY DAY 

 

MAY - 2025 

01-May Thur INTERNATIONAL WORKER'S DAY 

02- May Fri KSS Chess Tournament (Girls) (VI-VIII) 

03- MAY SAT PARENT PUPIL INTRODUCTORY MEET (I-V) 

  KSS Chess Tournament (Girls) (VI-VIII) 

07-May Wed WORLD ATHLETICS DAY 

  KSS Solo Singing 

08-May Thur Interhouse Chess Competition (VI-XII) 

09-May Fri Periodic Test-I (I-X) / Diagnostic Test-I (XII) 

  RABINDRANATH'S BIRTHDAY 

10-May Sat Parent Pupil Introductory Meet (V-VIII) 

  KSS Yoga (Girls) (I-V, VI-VIII, IX-XII) 

  KSS Group Dance (OPEN) 

11-May Sun MOTHER’S DAY 

12-May Mon BUDDHA PURNIMA 

16-17 May Fri-Sat KSS Chess Tournament (Girls) (IX-XII) 

  KSS Yoga (Boys) 

19-May Mon Departmental Meeting (GK) (3 to 8) 

20-May Tues Inter House Hindi Elocution (I-XII)/ 

  Last working Day  before Summer Break (I-VIII) 

  Departmental Meeting (Art/Games/Music) (1 to 12) 

21-May Wed Extra Class Begins (IX-XII) 7:50AM - 11:30AM 

  Departmental Meeting (Hindi/Sanskrit) 

22-May Thur Departmental Meeting (Social Science/EVS) 

23-May Fri Departmental Meeting (Maths) 

24-May Sat Parent Pupil Introductory Meet (IX-XII)/ 

  Departmental Meeting (Computer & Science) 

26-May Mon Departmental Meeting (English) 

30-May Fri Last Working Day Before Summer Break (IX-XII) 

 



JUNE - 2025       

21-June Sat YOGA DAY 

30-June Mon Staff Meet (7:50 AM to 11:00 AM) 

 

 JULY - 2025       

01-July Tues School Re-opens (7:50 AM to 1:50 PM)/National Doctor’s Day 

06-July Sun MUHARRAM 

08-July Tues Inter House GK Quiz Competition (IV-VIII) 

10-July Thur GURU PURNIMA 

14-July Mon Department Meeting (GK) 

15-July Tues Department Meeting (Art/Game/Music) 

16-July Wed Inter House Football Matches Begin 

  Departmental Meeting (Hindi/Sanskrit) 

17-July Thur WORLD DAY FOR INTERNATIONAL JUSTICE 

18-July Fri Departmental Meeting (Social Science/EVS) 

21-July Mon Investiture Ceremony 

  Departmental Meeting (Maths) 

22-July Tues Departmental Meeting (Computer & Science) 

23-July Wed Departmental Meeting (English) 

24-July Thur Inter House Hindi Extempore (I-XII) 

25 -26-July Fri-Sat KSS Skating (Hosting)/Table Tennis (Boys & Girls) 

29-July Tues Inter House English Extempore (I-XII) 

30-July Wed KSS Swimming Zone-A & B 

31-July Thur KSS Hindi Debate (VI-VIII) 

 

AUG - 2025       

01-Aug Fri Periodic Test-2 (I-X) 

  Diagnostic Test-2 (XII) 

  Diagnostic Test-1 (XI) 

09-Aug Sat RAKSHA BANDHAN 

11-Aug  Mon Practical Exam Begins (Class XII) 

12-Aug Tue Inter Class Card Making Competition (I-VIII) 

15-Aug Fri INDEPENDENCE DAY 

16-Aug Sat JANMASHTAMI  

20-Aug Wed SADBHAVANA DIVAS 

22-Aug Fri KSS Badminton (Girls) 

23-Aug Sat Parents Teacher Meeting (8:30AM - 11:00AM) 

  KSS Badminton (Boys) 

  KSS Art Competition (VI-VIII / IX-XII) 

  KSS English Debate Competition (VI-VIII) 

26-Aug Tues WOMEN’S EQUALITY DAY 

27-Aug Wed GANESH CHATURTHI 

29-Aug Fri NATIONAL SPORTS DAY 

29-30 Aug Fri-Sat KSS Chess Tournament (Boys) 

30-Aug Sat KSS English Elocution (I-V) 

  KSS General Awareness Quiz (Open) 

 

SEPTEMBER - 2025    

01-Sep Mon Departmental Meeting (GK) 

01-02 Sep Mon-Tue KSS Basketball (Girls) 

02-Sep Tues Diagnostic Test-2 (XI) 

  Departmental Meeting (Art/Games/Music) 

03-Sep Wed Departmental Meeting (Hindi/Sanskrit) 

04-Sep Thur Departmental Meeting (Social Science/EVS) 

05-Sep Fri Teacher's Day/Id-e-Milad*/Onam 



06-Sep Sat Departmental Meeting (Maths) 

08-Sep Mon INTERNATIONAL LITERACY DAY 

  Departmental Meeting (Computer & Science) 

09-Sep Tues Departmental Meeting (English) 

12-Sep Fri Half Yearly Examination Begins (I-X & XII) 

15-Sep Mon ENGINEER’S DAY 

22-Sep Mon FIRST DAY OF SHARAD NAVRATRI 

25-Sep Thur Inter House Kho-Kho Competition 

27-Sep Sat WORD TOURISM DAY 

28-Sep Sun First Day of Durga Puja Festivities 

30-Sep Tues  DUSSEHRA (Maha Ashtami) 

 

OCTOBER - 2025 

01-Oct Wed DUSSHERA (MAHA NAVMI) 

02-Oct Thur GANDHI JAYANTI (HOLIDAY) 

03-Oct Fri Half Yearly Examination Begins (XI) 

07-Oct Tues MAHARISHI VALMIKI'S JAYANTI 

11-Oct Sat Parents Teacher Meeting (8:30 AM to 11:00 AM) 

11-Oct Sat KSS English Elocution (IX-XII) 

14-Oct Tue KSS English Debate Competition (IX-XII) 

20-23-Oct Mon-Thur DIWALI (HOLIDAY) 

24-Oct Fri Departmental Meeting (GK) 

25-Oct Sat Departmental Meeting (Art/Games/Music) 

27-Oct Mon Departmental Meeting (Hindi) 

28-Oct Tues CHHAT PUJA 

29-Oct Wed Departmental Meeting (Social Science/EVS)  

30-Oct Thurs Departmental Meeting (Maths)/KSS Basketball (Boys) 

30-31Oct Thurs-Fri KSS Basketball (Boys) 

31-Oct Fri KSS Volleyball (Girls) 

  KSS Kho-Kho Competition (Girls) (VI-VIII) 

  Departmental Meeting (Computer Science/Science) 

NOVEMBER - 2025       

01-Nov Sat Departmental Meeting (English)/ 

  KSS Volleyball (Girls) 

  KSS Kho-Kho Competition (Girls) (VI-VIII) 

  KSS Kho-Kho Competition (Girls) (IX-XII) 

05- Nov Wed GURU NANAK JAYANTI (HOLIDAY) 

06-Nov Thur Annual Day (Junior) 

07-Nov Fri KSS Kho-Kho Competition (Boys) (VI-VIII) 

  KSS Story Telling (English) (I-V) 

08-Nov Sat Annual Day (Senior) 

  KSS Kho-Kho Competition (Boys) (VI-VIII) 

  KSS Skating (Girls) 

  KSS English Elocution (VI-VIII) 

12-Nov Wed KSS Hindi Debate (IX-XII) 

14-Nov Thurs CHILDREN’S DAY 

17-Nov Mon Inter Class Hindi Spelling Competition (I-V) 

18-Nov Tue Inter House English Debate Competition (VI-XII) 

19-Nov Wed KSS Kho-Kho Competition (Boys) (IX-XII) 

20-Nov Thur Periodic Test-3 (I-X)/ Diagnostic Test-3 (XI & XII) 

  KSS Kho-Kho Competition (Boys)  (IX-XII) 

24-Nov Mon GURU TEG BAHADUR'S MARTYRDOM DAY 

26-Nov Wed CONSTITUTION DAY OF INDIA 

29-Nov Sat KSS English Choir (OPEN) 

 



 

DECEMBER - 2025 

01-Dec Mon Winter Timings (8:20AM - 2:20PM) 

04-Dec Thurs Inter House Hindi Debate (VI-XII)/ INDIAN NAVY DAY 

08-Dec Mon Departmental Meeting (GK) 

09-Dec Tues Departmental Meeting (Art/Games/Music) 

10-Dec Wed Inter House Techno Fest Competition 

  Departmental Meeting (HINDI/SANSKRIT) 

11-Dec Thur Departmental Meeting (Social Science/EVS) 

12-Dec Fri Departmental Meeting (Maths) 

13-Dec Sat Departmental Meeting (Computer & Science) 

15-Dec Mon Preboard-1 Begins (X & XII)/ Departmental Meeting (English) 

16-Dec Tue VIJAY DIWAS 

23-Dec Tue KISAN DIWAS/STUDENT EXCURSION 

24-Dec Wed STUDENT EXCURSION 

25-Dec Thur CHRISTMAS DAY 

26-Dec Fri STUDENT EXCURSION 

27-Dec Sat Parent Teacher Meeting 8:30 AM -11:00 AM 

  Last Working Day Before Winter Break 

 

JANUARY - 2026 

10-Jan Sat Staff Meeting (8:30 AM to 11:00 PM) 

12-Jan Mon School Re-opens (8:20 AM to 2:00 PM) 

14-Jan Wed MAKAR SANKRANTI (HOLIDAY) 

16-Jan Fri Inter House Nukkad Natak Competition 

19-Jan Mon Preboard-2 (X) / Periodic Test-4 (I-VIII)/ Diagnostic Test-4 (XI) 

23-Jan Fri Vasant Panchami 

26-Jan Mon REPUBLIC DAY 

27-Jan Tue Departmental Meeting (GK) 

28-Jan Wed Departmental Meeting (Art/Games/Music) 

29-Jan Thur Annual Practicals (XI) 

  Departmental Meeting (Hindi/Sanskrit) 

30-Jan Fri Departmental Meeting (Social Science/EVS) 

 

FEBRUARY - 2026 

01-Feb Sun GURU RAVIDAS JAYANTI 

02-Feb Mon Departmental Meeting (Maths) 

03-Feb Tue Departmental Meeting (Computer & Science) 

04-Feb Wed Departmental Meeting (English) 

07-Feb Sat Parent Teacher Meeting  8:30AM - 11:00AM 

16-Feb Mon MAHA SHIVRATRI 

17-Feb Tue Annual Examination Begins 

28-Feb Sat End of Annual Examination 

 

MARCH - 2026       

09-Mar Mon Examination Correction to be shown 

14-Mar Sat Annual Marks Scrips/ End of Term Assembly 


